

PS&E JOB NO : 02A002 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006530 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1125
 HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 SPRINGBROOK CREEK
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 02A002
 PROJECT : NH-0167(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
PREPARATION											
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		45,500.00	1.52 %	46,192.00	-28.57 %	32,500.00	-13,000.00	58,000.00	27.47 %
2	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 275.0000	S.Y.	8.0000	2,200.00	-75.00 %	2.0000	-18.75 %	6.5000	-412.50	15.0000	87.50 %
3	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER 96.0000	L.F.	15.0000	1,440.00	-66.67 %	5.0000	-960.00	28.5000	1,296.00	25.0000	66.67 %
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 45.0000	L.F.	10.0000	450.00	-60.00 %	4.0000	-270.00	4.5000	-247.50	6.0000	-40.00 %
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 1.0000	EACH	170.0000	170.00	0.00 %	170.0000	2.94 %	175.0000	5.00	200.0000	17.65 %
6	REMOVING 11FT X 7FT TEMP. RESTRICTOR PL. 1/2 IN. THICK 1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	3,000.00	-66.67 %	1,000.0000	-83.33 %	500.0000	-2,500.00	500.0000	-83.33 %
GRADING											
7	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 220.0000	TON	20.0000	4,400.00	-45.00 %	11.0000	-1,980.00	15.0000	-1,100.00	25.7000	28.50 %
8	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 240.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	3,600.00	66.67 %	25.0000	2,400.00	25.0000	2,400.00	20.0000	33.33 %
DRAINAGE											
9	STREAMBED GRAVEL 360.0000	TON	40.0000	14,400.00	-25.00 %	30.0000	-3,600.00	18.0000	-7,920.00	35.7000	-10.75 %

PS&E JOB NO : 02A002 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006530 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1125
 HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 SPRINGBROOK CREEK
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 02A002
 PROJECT : NH-0167(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
10	RIVER ROCK									
	40.0000	TON	50.0000	2,000.00	-22.00 %	39.0000	1,560.00	-55.00 %	22.5000	900.00
									35.7000	-28.60 %
									1,428.00	-572.00
11	HAND PLACED RIPRAP									
	26.0000	C.Y.	100.0000	2,600.00	-31.00 %	69.0000	1,794.00	0.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %
									2,600.00	0.00
12	10 FT X 6 FT CONCRETE BOX CULVERT									
	157.0000	L.F.	1,600.0000	251,200.00	-16.88 %	1,330.0000	208,810.00	-29.06 %	1,135.0000	-73,005.00
									1,500.0000	-6.25 %
									235,500.00	-15,700.00
13	11 FT X 7 FT TEMP. ST. RESTRICTOR PLATE. 1/2 IN. THICK									
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	3,000.00	-33.33 %	2,000.0000	2,000.00	-33.33 %	2,000.0000	-16.67 %
									2,500.0000	-500.00
									2,500.00	-500.00
SURFACING										
14	SHOULDER BALLAST									
	230.0000	TON	40.0000	9,200.00	-37.50 %	25.0000	5,750.00	-55.00 %	18.0000	-5,060.00
									35.7000	-10.75 %
									8,211.00	-989.00
15	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	160.0000	TON	30.0000	4,800.00	-50.00 %	15.0000	2,400.00	-40.00 %	18.0000	-1,920.00
									35.7000	19.00 %
									5,712.00	912.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
16	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	250.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	2,500.00	130.00 %	23.0000	5,750.00	-37.50 %	6.2500	-937.50
									25.0000	150.00 %
									6,250.00	3,750.00
17	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 64-22									
	180.0000	TON	100.0000	18,000.00	50.00 %	150.0000	27,000.00	60.00 %	160.0000	10,800.00
									175.0000	75.00 %
									31,500.00	13,500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02A002 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006530 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1125
 HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 SPRINGBROOK CREEK
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 02A002
 PROJECT : NH-0167(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING											
18	EROSION CONTROL SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING										
	0.1500	ACRE	10,000.0000	3,800.0000	-62.00 %	3,530.0000	-64.70 %	4,000.0000	-60.00 %		
			1,500.00	570.00	-930.00	529.50	-970.50	600.00	-900.00		
19	SILT FENCE										
	400.0000	L.F.	8.0000	6.0000	-25.00 %	5.0000	-37.50 %	6.0000	-25.00 %		
			3,200.00	2,400.00	-800.00	2,000.00	-1,200.00	2,400.00	-800.00		
20	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.										
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %		
21	TOPSOIL TYPE A										
	50.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	40.0000	-11.11 %	36.4000	-19.11 %	40.0000	-11.11 %		
			2,250.00	2,000.00	-250.00	1,820.00	-430.00	2,000.00	-250.00		
22	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.										
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %		
23	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.										
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %		
24	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 3 FT										
	2.0000	EACH	90.0000	23.0000	-74.44 %	21.0500	-76.61 %	30.0000	-66.67 %		
			180.00	46.00	-134.00	42.10	-137.90	60.00	-120.00		
25	PSIPE BIGLEAF MAPLE, 4 FT										
	3.0000	EACH	90.0000	31.0000	-65.56 %	27.9000	-69.00 %	37.5000	-58.33 %		
			270.00	93.00	-177.00	83.70	-186.30	112.50	-157.50		
26	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, 4 FT										
	21.0000	EACH	80.0000	78.0000	-2.50 %	27.9000	-65.13 %	37.5000	-53.13 %		
			1,680.00	1,638.00	-42.00	585.90	-1,094.10	787.50	-892.50		
27	PSIPE RED OSIER DOGWOOD, 3 GAL										
	30.0000	EACH	50.0000	25.0000	-50.00 %	18.5000	-63.00 %	25.0000	-50.00 %		
			1,500.00	750.00	-750.00	555.00	-945.00	750.00	-750.00		
28	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, 3 GAL.										
	29.0000	EACH	50.0000	35.0000	-30.00 %	18.5000	-63.00 %	25.0000	-50.00 %		
			1,450.00	1,015.00	-435.00	536.50	-913.50	725.00	-725.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 02A002 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006530 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1125
 HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 SPRINGBROOK CREEK
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 02A002
 PROJECT : NH-0167(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
29	PSIPE SCOULER WILLOW, 3 FT 108.0000	EACH	20.0000 2,160.00	10.0000 1,080.00	-50.00 % -1,080.00	10.6500 1,150.20	-46.75 % -1,009.80	11.5000 1,242.00	-42.50 % -918.00	
30	LOG WEIRS 3.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 15,000.00	5,000.0000 15,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	5,000.0000 15,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	1,250.0000 3,750.00	-75.00 % -11,250.00	
TRAFFIC										
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 172.0000	L.F.	25.0000 4,300.00	25.0000 4,300.00	0.00 % 0.00	26.4000 4,540.80	5.60 % 240.80	26.5000 4,558.00	6.00 % 258.00	
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 2,000.00	2,000.0000 2,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	2,110.0000 2,110.00	5.50 % 110.00	2,000.0000 2,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4 2.0000	EACH	550.0000 1,100.00	490.0000 980.00	-10.91 % -120.00	516.5000 1,033.00	-6.09 % -67.00	500.0000 1,000.00	-9.09 % -100.00	
34	SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER 96.0000	L.F.	120.0000 11,520.00	75.0000 7,200.00	-37.50 % -4,320.00	130.0000 12,480.00	8.33 % 960.00	100.0000 9,600.00	-16.67 % -1,920.00	
35	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 304.0000	L.F.	10.0000 3,040.00	11.0000 3,344.00	10.00 % 304.00	10.0000 3,040.00	0.00 % 0.00	12.0000 3,648.00	20.00 % 608.00	
36	TEMPORARY GUARDRAIL CONNECTION 2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 2,000.00	250.0000 500.00	-75.00 % -1,500.00	275.0000 550.00	-72.50 % -1,450.00	300.0000 600.00	-70.00 % -1,400.00	
37	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00		
38	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 6.0000	EACH	4,000.0000 24,000.00	750.0000 4,500.00	-81.25 % -19,500.00	1,200.0000 7,200.00	-70.00 % -16,800.00	1,500.0000 9,000.00	-62.50 % -15,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A002 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006530 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1125
 HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 SPRINGBROOK CREEK
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 02A002
 PROJECT : NH-0167(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			KLB CONSTRUCTION INC.			SCARSELLA BROS. INC.	
	1525 E MARINE VIEW DR			3405 - 121ST ST SW			19460 84TH AVE S	
				LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549			KENT WA 98032-1240	
	EVERETT WA 982011927			MUKILTEO WA 982750158			SEATTLE WA 981680388	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
39	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	150.0000	HR	35.0000	1.0000	-97.14 %	30.0000	-14.29 %	10.0000	-71.43 %	
			5,250.00	150.00	-5,100.00	4,500.00	-750.00	1,500.00	-3,750.00	
40	PAVEMENT MARKINGS									
		L.S.			-40.00 %		-33.33 %		-38.33 %	
			3,000.00	1,800.00	-1,200.00	2,000.00	-1,000.00	1,850.00	-1,150.00	
41	SIGN COVERING									
	320.0000	S.F.	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %	2.3500	-53.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	
			1,600.00	960.00	-640.00	752.00	-848.00	1,280.00	-320.00	
42	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	500.0000	HR	6.0000	1.0000	-83.33 %	3.1000	-48.33 %	3.0000	-50.00 %	
			3,000.00	500.00	-2,500.00	1,550.00	-1,450.00	1,500.00	-1,500.00	
43	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	8.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	530.0000	-86.75 %	1,200.0000	-70.00 %	1,250.0000	-68.75 %	
			32,000.00	4,240.00	-27,760.00	9,600.00	-22,400.00	10,000.00	-22,000.00	
44	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	1925.0000	HR	4.0000	1.0000	-75.00 %	2.5000	-37.50 %	4.0000	0.00 %	
			7,700.00	1,925.00	-5,775.00	4,812.50	-2,887.50	7,700.00	0.00	
45	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.			-60.00 %		-50.00 %		-21.67 %	
			30,000.00	12,000.00	-18,000.00	15,000.00	-15,000.00	23,500.00	-6,500.00	
46	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	1470.0000	HR	35.0000	0.1000	-99.71 %	33.0000	-5.71 %	36.5000	4.29 %	
			51,450.00	147.00	-51,303.00	48,510.00	-2,940.00	53,655.00	2,205.00	
47	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	20.0000	DAY	70.0000	0.1000	-99.86 %	80.0000	14.29 %	60.0000	-14.29 %	
			1,400.00	2.00	-1,398.00	1,600.00	200.00	1,200.00	-200.00	
48	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	200.0000	HR	40.0000	0.1000	-99.75 %	42.5000	6.25 %	40.0000	0.00 %	
			8,000.00	20.00	-7,980.00	8,500.00	500.00	8,000.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A002 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006530 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1125
 HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 SPRINGBROOK CREEK
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 02A002
 PROJECT : NH-0167(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			KLB CONSTRUCTION INC.			SCARSELLA BROS. INC.	
	1525 E MARINE VIEW DR			3405 - 121ST ST SW			19460 84TH AVE S	
				LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549			KENT WA 98032-1240	
	EVERETT WA 982011927			MUKILTEO WA 982750158			SEATTLE WA 981680388	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC									
49	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	400.0000	S.F.	12.0000	108.33 %	25.0000	12.50 %	13.5000	33.33 %	16.0000
			4,800.00		10,000.00	600.00	5,400.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
OTHER ITEMS									
50	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL								
	1140.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	-10.00 %	18.0000	-7.50 %	18.5000	0.00 %	20.0000
			22,800.00		20,520.00	-1,710.00	21,090.00	22,800.00	0.00
51	SHORING								
	1810.0000	S.F.	2.0000	400.00 %	10.0000	325.00 %	8.5000	-50.00 %	1.0000
			3,620.00		18,100.00	11,765.00	15,385.00	-1,810.00	1,810.00
52	REMOVING AND RESETTNG CHAIN LINK FABRIC								
	60.0000	L.F.	15.0000	-66.67 %	5.0000	-75.00 %	3.7500	-60.00 %	6.0000
			900.00		300.00	-675.00	225.00	-540.00	360.00
53	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %
			2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00
54	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %
			5.00		5.00		5.00		5.00
55	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00
56	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.		-50.00 %		150.00 %			-25.00 %
			1,000.00		500.00	-500.00	2,500.00	750.00	-250.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02A002 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006530 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1125
 HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 SPRINGBROOK CREEK
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 02A002
 PROJECT : NH-0167(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	SCARSELLA BROS. INC. 19460 84TH AVE S KENT WA 98032-1240 SEATTLE WA 981680388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
57	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION									
	280.0000	S.Y.	3.0000		2.0000	-33.33%	2.5000	-16.67%	3.0000	0.00%
			840.00		560.00	-280.00	700.00	-140.00	840.00	0.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$636,974.00		\$456,000.00	-28.41%	\$484,143.70	-23.99%	\$582,484.00	-8.55%
	BASE TOTAL		\$636,974.00		\$456,000.00	-28.41%	\$484,143.70	-23.99%	\$582,484.00	-8.55%

PS&E JOB NO : 02A002 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006530 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1125
 HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 SPRINGBROOK CREEK
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 02A002
 PROJECT : NH-0167(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTIO GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 9125 10TH AVE S
 SNOHOMISH 98296
 LYNNWOOD WA 980460822 SEATTLE WA 981084600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		45,500.00	58.24 %	72,000.00	35.82 %
2	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 275.0000	S.Y.	8.0000	2,200.00	6.25 %	8.5000 2,337.50	16,300.00 4,675.00
3	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER 96.0000	L.F.	15.0000	1,440.00	-80.00 %	3.0000 288.00	40.0000 3,840.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 45.0000	L.F.	10.0000	450.00	-20.00 %	8.0000 360.00	10.0000 450.00
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 1.0000	EACH	170.0000	170.00	105.88 %	350.0000 350.00	350.0000 180.00
6	REMOVING 11FT X 7FT TEMP. RESTRICTOR PL. 1/2 IN. THICK 1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	3,000.00	-50.00 %	1,500.0000 1,500.00	3,500.0000 3,500.00
GRADING							
7	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 220.0000	TON	20.0000	4,400.00	-5.00 %	19.0000 4,180.00	37.0000 8,140.00
8	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 240.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	3,600.00	93.33 %	29.0000 6,960.00	60.0000 14,400.00
DRAINAGE							
9	STREAMBED GRAVEL 360.0000	TON	40.0000	14,400.00	10.00 %	44.0000 15,840.00	85.0000 30,600.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02A002 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006530 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1125
 HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 SPRINGBROOK CREEK
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 02A002
 PROJECT : NH-0167(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTIO GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 9125 10TH AVE S
 SNOHOMISH 98296
 LYNNWOOD WA 980460822 SEATTLE WA 981084600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
DRAINAGE								
10	RIVER ROCK 40.0000	TON	50.0000 2,000.00	55.0000 2,200.00	10.00 % 200.00	110.0000 4,400.00	120.00 % 2,400.00	
11	HAND PLACED RIPRAP 26.0000	C.Y.	100.0000 2,600.00	60.0000 1,560.00	-40.00 % -1,040.00	235.0000 6,110.00	135.00 % 3,510.00	
12	10 FT X 6 FT CONCRETE BOX CULVERT 157.0000	L.F.	1,600.0000 251,200.00	2,200.0000 345,400.00	37.50 % 94,200.00	2,500.0000 392,500.00	56.25 % 141,300.00	
13	11 FT X 7 FT TEMP. ST. RESTRICTOR PLATE. 1/2 IN. THICK 1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 3,000.00	7,800.0000 7,800.00	160.00 % 4,800.00	10,000.0000 10,000.00	233.33 % 7,000.00	
SURFACING								
14	SHOULDER BALLAST 230.0000	TON	40.0000 9,200.00	17.0000 3,910.00	-57.50 % -5,290.00	60.0000 13,800.00	50.00 % 4,600.00	
15	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 160.0000	TON	30.0000 4,800.00	18.0000 2,880.00	-40.00 % -1,920.00	40.0000 6,400.00	33.33 % 1,600.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
16	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 250.0000	S.Y.	10.0000 2,500.00	19.0000 4,750.00	90.00 % 2,250.00	35.0000 8,750.00	250.00 % 6,250.00	
17	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 64-22 180.0000	TON	100.0000 18,000.00	95.0000 17,100.00	-5.00 % -900.00	325.0000 58,500.00	225.00 % 40,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A002 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006530 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1125
 HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 SPRINGBROOK CREEK
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 02A002
 PROJECT : NH-0167(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTIC GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 9125 10TH AVE S
 SNOHOMISH 98296
 LYNNWOOD WA 980460822 SEATTLE WA 981084600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	CONTRACTOR EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
18	EROSION CONTROL SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING							
	0.1500	ACRE	10,000.0000		-65.00 %	3,500.0000	6,000.0000	-40.00 %
			1,500.00		-975.00		900.00	-600.00
19	SILT FENCE							
	400.0000	L.F.	8.0000		-12.50 %	7.0000	10.0000	25.00 %
			3,200.00		-400.00	2,800.00	4,000.00	800.00
20	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.							
			5,000.00		0.00 %	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
21	TOPSOIL TYPE A							
	50.0000	C.Y.	45.0000		-42.22 %	26.0000	50.0000	11.11 %
			2,250.00		-950.00	1,300.00	2,500.00	250.00
22	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.							
			2,000.00		0.00 %	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %
23	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.							
			2,000.00		0.00 %	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %
24	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 3 FT							
	2.0000	EACH	90.0000		-80.00 %	18.0000	100.0000	11.11 %
			180.00		-144.00	36.00	200.00	20.00
25	PSIPE BIGLEAF MAPLE, 4 FT							
	3.0000	EACH	90.0000		-78.89 %	19.0000	100.0000	11.11 %
			270.00		-213.00	57.00	300.00	30.00
26	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, 4 FT							
	21.0000	EACH	80.0000		-77.50 %	18.0000	100.0000	25.00 %
			1,680.00		-1,302.00	378.00	2,100.00	420.00
27	PSIPE RED OSIER DOGWOOD, 3 GAL							
	30.0000	EACH	50.0000		-64.00 %	18.0000	30.0000	-40.00 %
			1,500.00		-960.00	540.00	900.00	-600.00
28	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, 3 GAL.							
	29.0000	EACH	50.0000		-64.00 %	18.0000	40.0000	-20.00 %
			1,450.00		-928.00	522.00	1,160.00	-290.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02A002 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006530 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1125
 HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 SPRINGBROOK CREEK
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 02A002
 PROJECT : NH-0167(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTIC GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 9125 10TH AVE S
 SNOHOMISH 98296
 LYNNWOOD WA 980460822 SEATTLE WA 981084600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	CONTRACTOR EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
29	PSIPE SCOULER WILLOW, 3 FT							
	108.0000	EACH	20.0000	16.0000	-20.00 %	10.0000	-50.00 %	
			2,160.00	1,728.00	-432.00	1,080.00	-1,080.00	
30	LOG WEIRS							
	3.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	7,500.0000	50.00 %	3,250.0000	-35.00 %	
			15,000.00	22,500.00	7,500.00	9,750.00	-5,250.00	
TRAFFIC								
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1							
	172.0000	L.F.	25.0000	35.0000	40.00 %	38.0000	52.00 %	
			4,300.00	6,020.00	1,720.00	6,536.00	2,236.00	
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL							
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,900.0000	45.00 %	3,500.0000	75.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,900.00	900.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4							
	2.0000	EACH	550.0000	1,000.0000	81.82 %	640.0000	16.36 %	
			1,100.00	2,000.00	900.00	1,280.00	180.00	
34	SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER							
	96.0000	L.F.	120.0000	600.0000	400.00 %	40.0000	-66.67 %	
			11,520.00	57,600.00	46,080.00	3,840.00	-7,680.00	
35	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER							
	304.0000	L.F.	10.0000	18.0000	80.00 %	38.0000	280.00 %	
			3,040.00	5,472.00	2,432.00	11,552.00	8,512.00	
36	TEMPORARY GUARDRAIL CONNECTION							
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,200.0000	20.00 %	1,400.0000	40.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,400.00	400.00	2,800.00	800.00	
37	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		
38	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	6.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	1,650.0000	-58.75 %	2,000.0000	-50.00 %	
			24,000.00	9,900.00	-14,100.00	12,000.00	-12,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A002 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006530 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1125
 HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 SPRINGBROOK CREEK
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 02A002
 PROJECT : NH-0167(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTIC GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 9125 10TH AVE S
 SNOHOMISH 98296
 LYNNWOOD WA 980460822 SEATTLE WA 981084600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	CONTRACTOR EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
39	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	150.0000	HR	35.0000	38.0000	8.57 %	50.0000	42.86 %	
			5,250.00	5,700.00	450.00	7,500.00	2,250.00	
40	PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
		L.S.			-40.00 %		-33.33 %	
			3,000.00	1,800.00	-1,200.00	2,000.00	-1,000.00	
41	SIGN COVERING							
	320.0000	S.F.	5.0000	16.0000	220.00 %	10.0000	100.00 %	
			1,600.00	5,120.00	3,520.00	3,200.00	1,600.00	
42	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN							
	500.0000	HR	6.0000	38.0000	533.33 %	5.0000	-16.67 %	
			3,000.00	19,000.00	16,000.00	2,500.00	-500.00	
43	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	8.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	1,600.0000	-60.00 %	2,000.0000	-50.00 %	
			32,000.00	12,800.00	-19,200.00	16,000.00	-16,000.00	
44	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	1925.0000	HR	4.0000	3.5000	-12.50 %	5.0000	25.00 %	
			7,700.00	6,737.50	-962.50	9,625.00	1,925.00	
45	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES							
		L.S.			-67.33 %		-66.67 %	
			30,000.00	9,800.00	-20,200.00	10,000.00	-20,000.00	
46	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	1470.0000	HR	35.0000	38.0000	8.57 %	55.0000	57.14 %	
			51,450.00	55,860.00	4,410.00	80,850.00	29,400.00	
47	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE							
	20.0000	DAY	70.0000	75.0000	7.14 %	100.0000	42.86 %	
			1,400.00	1,500.00	100.00	2,000.00	600.00	
48	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
	200.0000	HR	40.0000	39.0000	-2.50 %	63.0000	57.50 %	
			8,000.00	7,800.00	-200.00	12,600.00	4,600.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A002 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006530 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1125
 HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 SPRINGBROOK CREEK
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 02A002
 PROJECT : NH-0167(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTIC GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 9125 10TH AVE S
 SNOHOMISH 98296
 LYNNWOOD WA 980460822 SEATTLE WA 981084600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
49	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	400.0000	S.F.	12.0000	15.0000	25.00 %	20.0000	66.67 %	
			4,800.00	6,000.00	1,200.00	8,000.00	3,200.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
50	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL							
	1140.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	22.0000	10.00 %	35.0000	75.00 %	
			22,800.00	25,080.00	2,280.00	39,900.00	17,100.00	
51	SHORING							
	1810.0000	S.F.	2.0000	3.0000	50.00 %	50.0000	2,400.00 %	
			3,620.00	5,430.00	1,810.00	90,500.00	86,880.00	
52	REMOVING AND RESETTNG CHAIN LINK FABRIC							
	60.0000	L.F.	15.0000	22.0000	46.67 %	20.0000	33.33 %	
			900.00	1,320.00	420.00	1,200.00	300.00	
53	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		
54	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
55	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
56	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			250.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	3,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	0.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/27/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 12:44

PS&E JOB NO : 02A002 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006530 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1125
 HWY : SR 167
 TITLE : SR 167
 SPRINGBROOK CREEK
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 02A002
 PROJECT : NH-0167(030)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2003
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTIC GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 9125 10TH AVE S
 SNOHOMISH 98296
 LYNNWOOD WA 980460822 SEATTLE WA 981084600
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

57	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION						
	280.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	4.0000	33.33%	10.0000	233.33%
			840.00	1,120.00	280.00	2,800.00	1,960.00

CONTRACT TOTAL	\$636,974.00	\$788,665.00	23.81%	\$998,492.00	56.76%
----------------	--------------	--------------	--------	--------------	--------

BASE TOTAL	\$636,974.00	\$788,665.00	23.81%	\$998,492.00	56.76%
------------	--------------	--------------	--------	--------------	--------